
THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

BYLAW NO. 9317 

A BYLAW to amend Bylaw No. 3102, being the 
Burnaby Cab and Commercial Vehicles 
Bylaw 1951 

The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby ENACTS as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY CAB AND COMMERCIAL 

VEHICLES BYLAW 1951, AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 2, 1989. 

2. Section 2(l)(a) of BURNABY CAB AND COMMERCIAL VEHICLES 

BYLAW 1951 is amended by striking out the following: 

3. 

"and no proportionate reduction of license fee 

shall be made on account of any person 

commencing or ceasing business after the 

beginning of the year, except that a person who 

becomes liable to be licensed after the 31st 

day of July in any year, shall pay one-half the 

prescribed licence fee." 

Section 18 of the said Bylaw is repealed and the 

following substituted therefor: 

"18. ( 1) A trans fer fee of twenty-five dollars 

shall be paid when a licence is transferred 

from one person to another. 

(2) A fee equal to one-half the cost of a 

renewal licence shall be paid upon replacement 

of a cab in respect of which a licence has 

been granted." 
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4. Section "A" of Bylaw No. 3102, as enacted by Bylaw No. 

9122, is repealed and the following substituted therefor: 

"SCHEDULE 'A' 

CLASSIFICATION 

1. For each Class "A" Taxi Cab 

2. For Each Cab Premises 

3. For operating each of the 
following businesses: 

(a) 
( b) 
( C) 
( d) 
( e) 

( f) 
( g) 

(h) 

Class "C" Funeral Cab 
Class "D" School Cab 
Class "E" Charter Cab 
Class "F" Self-Drive Cab 
Class "H" Wheelchair 

Accessible Cab 
Driving Instruction Cab 
Vehicles for hire not 

hereinbefore enumerated 
Taxi Service Broker 

FIRST 
LICENCE 

$298.00 

360.00 

360.00 
360.00 
360.00 
360.00 

298.00 
360.00 

360.00 
360.00 

RENEWAL 
LICENCE 

$182.00 

123.00 

123.00 
123.00 
123.00 
123.00 

182.00 
123.00 

123.00 
123.00" 

3. This Bylaw shall come into force on the 1st day of 

January 1990. 

Read a first time this 27th day of NOVEMBER 1989 

Read a second time this 27th day of NOVEMBER 1989 

Read a third time this 27th day of NOVEMBER 1989 

RECONSIDERED AND ADOPTED THIS 4th day of DECEMBER 1989 
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